

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11362-11366/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in FCA No.199/2009,CA No.1/2010,CA No.167/2010,CA No.163/2011,CA No.312/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SREEJA V

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sreeja V, In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing in person and counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has handed over two drafts of rupees fifteen thousand each to the petitioner.

In response to the Court's query, the petitioner gave out that she is ready and willing to live with the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests that the case may be adjourned and taken up in January, 2013 so that his client would come and an effort could be made for negotiated settlement of the matrimonial dispute between the parties.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned to 16.01.2013.

In the meanwhile, the respondent is directed to deposit his passport in the Family Court, Bombay. If he has already deposited passport in the Registry of the High Court, as stated by the learned counsel, then it will not be necessary for him to deposit passport with the Family Court.

Since, the petitioner, who is appearing in person, has noted the next date of hearing, no formal notice in this regard is to be issued by the Registry.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

