

V
ITEM NO.206 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11362-11366/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in FCA No.199/2009,CA
No.1/2010,CA No.167/2010,CA No.163/2011,CA No.312/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

SREEJA V Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,interim Relief,permission to file rejoinder
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sreeja V, in person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the petitioner, who has appeared in person,
and learned counsel for the respondent.

Leave granted.

Till further orders, the respondent shall pay to the
petitioner (appellant) and the child maintenance at the rate of
Rs.40,000/-(rupees forty thousand) per month.

The parties are allowed six weeks' time to file further
affidavits.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|