

<

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.26-30 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2637-2641 OF 2013

SREEJA V

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing with office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.26-30 of 2013, have been filed on behalf of the
appellant-wife for expeditious hearing of the appeal.

Having heard the parties, let the hearing of the appeals be
expedited.

I.A. Nos.26-30 of 2013, are disposed of accordingly.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|