

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 16-20 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2637-2641 OF 2013

SREEJA V Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these applications, the applicant has made the following prayers:-

- "(a) give direction to the respondent to furnish present official designation and address with company e-mail ID, employee ID and date of joining.
- (b) give direction to the respondent to furnish present salary details as salary certificate.
- (c) give direction to the respondent to furnish present residential address in Bangalore Karnataka.

...2/-

Having heard the applicant Ms. Sreeja V. and Shri Venkita Subramoniam learned counsel for the respondent, we direct the latter to furnish the residential address of the client to the applicant within a period of two weeks from today. The remaining prayers of the applicant are rejected. The applications are disposed of in the manner indicated above.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER