

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 36-45/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2637-2641 OF 2013

SREEJA V

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the respondent has not complied with the order dated 15.7.2013 passed by this court. This court had directed respondent to furnish his address. Learned Counsel for the respondent states that his correct address is given in the affidavit filed by him on 4th February, 2013. The petitioner who appears in-person in court says that on this address, she had sent a letter. The postal department sent letter stating that no such address was found when the postman went to serve the letter. She is not in a position to produce the postal acknowledgment. In the circumstances, the petitioner shall send one more letter to the respondent by speed post.

List on 17th February, 2014.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER