

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 36-45/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2637-2641 OF 2013

SREEJA V

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A. Nos. 51-55 & 56-60
(Application for directions)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. R. Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Puliyankalath is present.

He has given his address as Mr. Rajesh Puliyankalath R/o No.9, K. No.11, Krishna Reddy Layout, Horamavu, Bangalore-560040. His advocate-on-record had sent a letter to him on the above address pursuant to which he has come to the Court. Today, he has again confirmed the above address as his address and in acknowledgment thereof, he has put his signature just below the said address on a separate sheet. Let that separate sheet of paper containing his address and his signature form part of the record.

-2-

In view of this, it is not necessary to issue any direction to the Commissioner of Police, Bangalore, Karnataka.

I.A. nos.36-45 of 2013 are disposed of.

The petitioner has filed I.A. Nos. 51-55 of 2014 inter alia seeking following directions:-

(i) give direction to the employer of the respondent to attach the amount as per maintenance order including arrears, from the salary of the respondent to the S/B A/C of the applicant having No.084201503947 of ICICI Bank, Rohini, Delhi.

(ii) Give direction to the respondent and employer to inform the Company address to the petitioner whenever respondent change his job.

(iii) Give direction to the appellant, permitting her to communicate the said 'salary attachment order' to the employer of the respondent through R.P.A.D., whenever respondent changes his company.

(iv) Give direction to the respondent to hand-over his passport to the appellant.

(v) Pass any such order as this Hon'ble court may deem fit and

proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our attention to the affidavit dated 9-8-2012 filed by him. He states that he will file fresh affidavit indicating that all the arrears of maintenance have been paid to the petitioner. Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks. Copy be served on the petitioner.

List the IAs on 10-3-2014.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|