

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 51-55 OF 2014

(Applications for directions filed by Appellant in Person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 56-60 OF 2014

(Applications for directions filed by Mr. Venkita Subramonium T. R., Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 61-65 OF 2014

(Applications seeking directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2637-2641 OF 2013

SREEJA V.

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A's 51-55 and 56-60 above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass inter-alia the following Order:

"...The petitioner has filed I.A. Nos. 51-55 of 2014 inter alia seeking following directions:-

(i) give direction to the employer of the respondent to attach the amount as per maintenance order including arrears, from the salary of the respondent to the S/B A/C of the applicant having No.084201503947 of ICICI Bank, Rohini, Delhi.

(ii) Give direction to the respondent and employer to inform the Company address to the petitioner whenever respondent change his job.

(iii) Give direction to the appellant, permitting her to communicate the said `salary attachment order' to the employer of the respondent through R.P.A.D., whenever respondent changes his company.

(iv) Give direction to the respondent to hand-over his passport to the appellant.

(v) Pass any such order as this Hon'ble court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our attention to the affidavit dated 9-8-2012 filed

by him. He states that he will file fresh affidavit indicating that all the arrears of maintenance have been paid to the petitioner. Let the affidavit be filed within two weeks. Copy be served on the petitioner.

List the IAs on 10-3-2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order counsel for the sole respondent has filed affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court .

It is further submitted that appellant in person has filed applications seeking directions which is registered as I.A. Nos. 61-65 of 2014 with affidavit along with a letter of maintainability of the said application and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court. (copy of the letter is enclosed)

It is further submitted that applicant - in -person has filed review petition to review the order in Interlocutory Application Nos. 36-45 of 2013 which is registered as Review Petition No 587-596 of 2014 and the same is pending and is ready for circulation.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

Statement of case has not been filed by both the parties.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mrs. Sreeja V. (Petitioner-in-Person)
R/o 435, 2nd Floor, Pkt B-9,
Sector – 3, Rohini-85
New Delhi
2. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR