

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 61-65
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 66-70
(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2637-2641 OF 2013

SREEJA V.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

....RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications Nos. 61-65 and 66-70 in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th September, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae in these matters.

We direct learned counsel appearing for the respondent to furnish the complete set of Paper Books to Mr. V. Giri immediately.

Mr. V. Giri can engage Ms. Usha Nandini, learned Advocate-on-Record to assist him in these matters.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee shall pay the fee to the Advocate-on-Record.

The Interlocutory Applications are adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted to the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, counsel for the respondent has filed proof of service of the complete set of paper books to Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior counsel.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Sreeja V. , Appellnt in Person
435, 2nd Floor, Pkt B-9,
Sector -3, Rohini -85, New Delhi
2. Mr. Venkita Subramonium T. R., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a