

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 61-65 & 66-70/2014 in Civil Appeal  
No(s).  
2637-2641/2013

SREEJA V

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH  
s)

Respondent(s)

(For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)  
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel who was requested by us to assist us in this matter.

We have heard petitioner-in-person.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent.

Mr. V. Giri has submitted a written note as requested by us which we have taken on file.

We are informed by Mr. V. Giri on instructions from

his

Signature Not Verified

juniors that on 13-10-2014, the appellant barged into his chamber

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

and abused Mr. V. Giri in his absence. Mr. M.P. Vinod, learned

Date: 2014.10.15

16:56:03 IST

Reason:

Advocate-on-Record

was present in the chamber at that time. He is

-2-

present in the Court today. He confirms the above fact. We deprecate this conduct of the appellant.

We are informed by the respondent that from 2005 till date, the appellant has not permitted the respondent to see his son viz. Adithya R. The son is with the appellant. We will consider the note submitted by Mr. V. Giri and pass appropriate order. However, before we do that, we feel that we must ensure that child Adithya meets his father, the respondent herein.

We post the matters tomorrow i.e., 16-10-2014 for further appropriate order.

We direct the appellant to bring the child to this Court tomorrow at 10.30 a.m. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER