

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUOTORY APPLICATION NOS. 91-95

(Application for directions filed by Advocate for the respondent)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 96-100

(Application for directions filed by Mrs. Sreeja V., Appellant in person)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 101-105

(Application for bringing on record the additional documents and direction filed by
Advocate for the respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2637-2641 of 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 76-80

(Applications to recall and modify Order dated 03.02.2015 in I.A. Nos. 61-65 of 2014 filed
by Appellant-in-person)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 81-85

(Application for directions filed by Advocate for the respondent)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 86-90

(Application for modification of Court's Order dated 12.12.2012 filed by Advocate for the
respondent)

SREEJA V

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

RAJESH PULIYANKALATH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory application Nos. 1-5 (for interim relief) etc. in these matters were
listed on 09.04.2015 before this Hon'ble Court, when the Hon'ble Court passed the following
order:

“I.A. Nos.1-5 in C.A. Nos.2637-2641 of 2013 are dismissed in
view of the order passed by this Court in I.A. Nos.66-70 of 2014 in C.A.
Nos.2637-2641 of 2013 on 03.02.2015.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.
R., Advocate for the sole respondent has filed applications for directions after serving its copy
on the appellant in person. The same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 91-95 and have been
included in the appeal paper books. Mrs. Sreeja V., Appellant-in-person has filed
rejoinder/counter affidavit through e-filing in interlocutory application Nos. 91-95. She has

Contd...2/-

:2:

also sent another email with Indian Post tracking number as proof of service of said documents on advocate for the Respondent and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Appellant-In-Person has also filed applications to recall & modify the Order dated 03.02.2015 in I.A. Nos. 61-65 passed by the Hon'ble Court which are registered as I.A. Nos. 76-80 and the same are included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate for the sole respondent has filed applications for directions and for modification of the Order dated 12.12.2012 which are registered as I. A. Nos. 81-85 and 86-90 of 2015 respectively and the same are included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mrs. Sreeja V., Appellant in person has filed applications for direction after serving its copy on the Advocate of the respondent. The same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 96-100 and included in the appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Advocate for the respondent has filed application for bringing on record the additional documents and directions. The same are being registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 101-105 and are being circulated before the Court.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Sreeja V., Appellant-in-person
435, 2nd Floor, Pkt B-9, Sector-3,
Rohini- 85, New Delhi.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R. , Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap