

ITEM NO.61 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 91-95/2015 & 96-100 in
Civil Appeal No(s).2637-2641/2013

SREEJA V Appellant(s)
VERSUS
RAJESH PULIYANKALATH Respondent(s)

[for directions, I.A. Nos.76-80 (appln. for recall and modification of order dated 03.02.2015 in I.A. No.61-65), I.A. Nos.81-85 (appln. for directions), I.A. Nos.86-90 (appln. for modification of Court's order dated 12.12.2012) and I.A. No.101-105 (appln. for bringing on record additional documents and directions) and office report]

Date: 03/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)
Appellant-in-person

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 91-95/2015 filed by Respondent

The prayers made in the applications are as follows:

(a) Pass injunction orders against the Appellant herein, not to disturb the applicant till the pendency of the present appeal;

(b) pass directions to the Commissioner of Police, Bangalore city to help the applicant in removing his belongings and valuable from the premises which is rented to him and trespassed by the Appellant;

(c) Modify the order dated 18.03.2013 by which

this Hon'ble Court has directed the Applicant to pay Rs.40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand only) as maintenance to the Appellant per month by staying the order and granting liberty to the Applicant to pay the entire amount as one time permanent maintenance; and/or; and

(d) Pass such other order or orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.

According to the appellant who is present in person, nothing in the house which is on rent by the respondent, i.e., R.No.9, K.No.11, Krishna Reddy Layout, Banaswadi, Bangalore, Karnataka, belongs to the respondent/applicant.

The Commissioner of Police, Bangalore will depute a responsible officer to go along with the respondent and if there are any articles that belong to the respondent in the house, he may be permitted to take them out. The officer will ensure that there is no obstruction caused to the respondent while taking out his belongings from the house and prepare a list of the articles removed from the house.

I.A. Nos.91-95 are accordingly disposed of.

I.A. Nos.96-100 filed by the appellant-in-person We have heard the applicant and have gone through the

applicants.

Prayer (a) is rejected.

Adjourned for consideration of other prayers.

3

I.A. Nos.76-80 filed by the appellant-in-person

We have heard the applicant and have gone through the applicants.

I.A. Nos.76-80 to be listed again.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER